

ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ మా-ఆ प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH 10. 1855 కేర్ - రూపాయిలుకల్ల 30 MAR 2009 జూరు కే.మ్. Sudaybua varua ఇం Lat G. Navayana శ్రీగ్రా S.B.R. గుంటా ప్రాత్యేశారావు రికారకు శ్రీ కాట్లో కాట్లో కాట్లో ప్రాంత్రం కాట్లో ప్రాంత్రం కాట్లో ప్రాంత్రం కాట్లో క

## **AFFIDAVIT**

#### FORM-26

### BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

Election to Legislative Assembly From NAGARI Constituency

I, G. Sudarshana Varma S/o Late G. Narayana Raju, Hindu, aged 64 years Cultivation & Business, resident of S.B.R. Puram Village & Post, Vadamalapet Mandal, Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh. Candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

1. I am the deponent

1

11.

100

SEE.

 I am a candidate of Nagari Assembly constituency of 2009. As per records I am G. Sudarshana Varma. I am also called as G. Sudarshana Raju.



Date(s) on which the charge(s) was / were framed Not Applicable

Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not Applicable

5. I have been / have not been convicted of an offence(s) other than my offence(s) referred to in Sub-Section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

- i. Case / First information report No/ Nos Not Applicable
- ii. Court(s) which punished Not Applicable
- iii. Police station(s) Not Applicable District(s) Not Applicable State(s) Not Applicable
- iv. Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged Not Applicable
- v. Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was / were pronounced Not Applicable
- vi. Whether the sentence(s) has/have stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not Applicable

The above facts are true and correct.

DEPONENT

C. sud

I, the deponent above named do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Tirupati this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2009.

, SEC

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me at Tirupati on 02.04.2009.



Antered in the Note 1844'
Regd. On 02-4-2009

Page No. & Serial No... 2.....

NOTARY 2 4 12009
P. GOVINDA SWAMY REDDY
B.Com. M.L.,

ADVOCATE & NOTARY 8-48/3, Bandaru Antaneya Swamy Colony Near AIR Bynnass Road



(SEE RULE 4)

# NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Legislative Assembly of ANDHSA. PRADESH. State

### STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

#### PARTI

(To be used by candidate set up by recognized political party)

I nominate as a candidate for Ele	ection to the Legislative Assembly from the Assembly Constituency. Candidate's
name	[Father 's/mother 's/husband's name]
address.	His postal
	in Part No of the electoral roll for
Date	Signature of the Proposer

#### PARTI

(To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognized political party)

We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the 289-NB6ARI. Assembly Constituency.

Candidate's name G. SUDARSHAHA VARMAFather's/ mother's / husband's name G. NARAJAHA RAJU putting (Ta), A.P His postal address B.R. PURAM (VIII) DE (AD (194) Putting is entered at SI. No 122 in Part No 27 YADAMAHA ET Of the electoral roll for NAGARI Assembly Constituency.

We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this Assembly Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

1\* Substituted by Notification No. SO 558(E), dt. 9.8.1996.

# PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNAT!!

SI.	Electoral Roll No. o	f Proposer		Full Name	Signature	Date *
No.	Part No. of	S.No. in that pa	art			:
	Electoral Roll			***************************************		
1	2	3		4 .	5	6
1.	127	283	D . 3	hya RAJU	A. Sively	3/4/49
2.	27	134	ADW	en-20erangman	masilania	3/40/19
3.	27	385			n Michaelas	
4.	27	27	S.AT	3 HACABAHAE	ATU G. SaTTypanolog	3 40 19
5.	27	130	POW	MARAJU BAU <b>A</b> BRA RATU	MAKKAM 91-0-1-0	13/4/09
6.	27	176	i	7	AD Chilrens	b
7.	27	98	6An	TRAZU GIENGA	L RATUGE CAN	3/4/09
8.	27	584	ADL	URU CHANPRASEK	PRA-Voure	3/4/09
9.	27	295	6-8	AGHURAMA RA	ry G. Roghing	3/4/09
10.	27	401	MUI	DULURU SUKUMA RAJU	MR. Sukeum	- 3/4/09

N.B.: There should be ten electors of constituency as proposers.

## PART III

		didate mentioned in Part I/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this noming declare—
(a) t	hat I h	nave completedyears of age;
[STI	RIKE (	OUT b(i) OR b(ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]
(b)	(i)	that I am set up at this election by the party, which is recognized National Party/State Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.
	(ii)	that I am set up at this election by the PRAJA RAJYAMparty, which is a register unrecognised political party that I am contesting this election as an independent condidate  (Strike out which is not applicable) and that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference, are:-
		(i) RAIL ENGINE (ii) (iii)
(c)		ny name and my father;s/mother's/husband's name have been correctly spelt out above ನಾರ್ಡಿ,ಬರ್ನಿ,ಸ್ಲ್ಲ್ಲ್ (name of the language)

(d) that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being

chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.

I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, \*\*\*\*nominated as a candidate at the present general election /the byo-elections being held simultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of AND HEA TRADESIA (State) from more than two Assembly Constituencies. Date 3/4/2009 Signature of the Candidate \*Score out this paragraph, if not applicable. \*\*Score out the Words not applicable. N.B.: A "recognized political party" means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned. PART III A (To be filled by the candidate) Whether the Candidate ~ has been convicted --(a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or (b) For contravention of any law specified in Sub-Section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which (ii) he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information: Case/First information report No./Nos (i) Police station (s) ..... (ii) District(s) ..... State(s) ...... Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the offence(s) for which he has been convicted Date(s) of conviction(s) Court(s) which convicted the candidate Punishment(s) imposed (indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of find(s)] Date(s) of release from prison Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above conviction(s) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s) /application (s) for revision filed

	Whether the said appeal(s) / a revision has/have been dispospending If the said appeal(s)/application has/have been disposed of a Date(s) of disposal b Nature of order(s) passed	sed of or is/are	- 19/1- - 19/1- - 19/1-
	NAGARI 3/4/2009		Signature of Candidate
		PART IV	,
(To be filled	d by the Returning Officer)		
	of nomination paper		
candidate/p			(vale) by the
		PART V	
l	Decision of Returning Officer Ad	ccepting or Rejecting	g the Nomination Paper
	Act, 1951 and decide as follow	vs:	ection 36 of the Representation o
~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	· 		
		~~=====================================	Returning Officer

Perforation) .....



ಆಂಧ್ರ್ಯವದೆ हैं आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH 30 MAP. 2009 Ray S. B.R. Pursu. ಕ್ರಿದ್ದ ರಾವಾಯಲು 50\_

500 A. Sudarfana varua doldi G. narayour

## AFFIDAVIT

Before the Returning Officer

For election to Legislative Assembly of Andhra Pradesh From Nagari Constituency

I, G. Sudarshana Varma son of Late G. Narayana Raju, Hindu, aged about 64 years, Cultivation & Business, resident of S.B.R. Puram Village & Post, Vadamalapet Mandal, Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

1. I am the deponent herein

359 tab .

1

GOWNJASWAWY PE

2. I am also called as G. Sudarshana Raju. As per records I am G. Sudarshana Varma.

I submit that I give herein below the details of the assets, i.e. immoveable, TA weable, Bank balance etc. of myself and my spouse.



::2::

- 1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-
  - Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:

NIL

ii. The Court which has taken cognizance:

N.A.

iii. Case No.

553

N.

N.A.

iv. Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:

N.A

Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:

N.A



(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovables, movable bank balance etc) of spouse, my dependents and myself.

## A. Details of movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

SI.No.	Description	Self	Spouse G.Subbarathnamma	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
)	Cash	1,050,000.00	500,000 00			
ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies	NIL	NIL			
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies	5,225,000.00	1,925,000 00			
(2A)	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies etc.	NIL	NIL			
(v)	Motor Vehicles (Details of make etc.)	NK	NIL			{
(vii)	Jewellery Gold Jewellery	220 Grams 308,000	850 Grams 00 1,190,000	00		
(vii)	Other Assets Such as values of claims / interests a) Partner in Shiva Earth Movers (Amount overdrawn) b) Partner in Shreya Constructions (Amount overdrawn)	(2,763,798				
	c) As Proprietor in GS Varma Fuel Station d) Partner in G.S.V. & Sons	8,500,00 8,400,00	0.00	0.00		

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of Non listed companies should be given.

ent here means a person substantially dendpoents on the income of the candidate

Constant

		n joint ownership indicat				Spouse	CHIPSI WORK I	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
SI.No.		Description			Self	G.Subbarathanamma	None	None	None
						O. Science of			
)	Agriculturi	al Lands	ب ســــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			i d			
	Sy.No.	Location	Acres	Cents 2		1		i	
a)	207/2A	A.M.Puram, Puttur.	9	2!		i			
	i	Andhra Pradesh	17		3/0.000.00	NIL		1	
	Current M	arket Value		1	390,000,00	) IAIL		1	
				1		l V			
5)	243-2A	K.M.Agraharam Puttur	9	1		l. i			
-	243-2B	Andhra Pradesh	5	1		[			
	243-2C		5			T T		1	
	Current M	arket Value			900 000.00	1			
						]			1
c)	22/4	Easwarapuram, Puttur	1	34		i l		1	ė.
~,	22/6	Andhra Pradesh	0	36		1			
	109/15		0	24		1		5	
		arket Value		1	20E 000 DD				
	Od. Torre			- 1		1			
di	154-3	SBR Puram Village,	1;	20					
a)	117-4	Puttur	0	16					
	117-9	Andhra Pradesh	0	18		f) ()			
	213-C2	7 (1101110111111111111111111111111111111	4	0		i. I		)	
		arket Value	1 1	1	330,000	1		)	
	Current M	arrior value	11			1			
						i			
i)	Non Agric	ultural Land				NIL			
1)	Sy.No.	Location	Measure	ement		1			
)	65/6 65/7	Nallurhalli Village.	32 1/2 0	Suntas		1:			i.
,	03/0,00/1	Bangalore, Karnataka	1	1		1			l.
	Current M	arket Value		1	3 500,000 00	1			
	Curencia	1	į	}		1			
}	Dint No. 12	Survey No.122/1.	4800 Sf			1			10
,	and 13	Numbal Mathura		1					
	and 15	Puliyambedu Village,	1	1		1			
		Saidapet Taluk	1	ĺ		1			
		Chengalpet District	1	i		1			
	Current M	arket Value		(	1 000,000 100	li t			
	Currencia	l l	i i	1		1			
	Duildings I	ı (Commerciəl & Residen	traf)	I		NIL 1			
ii)	EON in Pa	laji Kalyana Mantapam	,	1					
	Time of Ti	rchanoor Road		}					
		r, Andhra Pradesh	1	1		i			
	Current M	larket Value	j	1	6,000,000 00				
	Cunenti	I V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	1						
	House / A	partments, etc							
V)	No.	Location	Measure	ement					
	1-97	Chinnaveedhi,	4000 Sf			NIL			8
	1-91	S.B.R.Puram Village	Built up	Area		1			
	Ì	and Post, Chittoor	1	}		15		(	
		Dist., A.P - 517571	. 1	1					11
	Current M	arket Value		ĺ	3,500 000 00			1	
	Current M	alver Agine	1	1	N.				
								į	
	Others		j			1		1	
/)	Couch or i	nterest in property)	1		NIL	NIL		1 1	



C. sud

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and Government dues:

(Please give separate details for each item)

SI.No.	Description	Name and Address of	Amount
01.140.	Description	Bank / Financial	Outstanding
		Institution(s)	As on
ļ	1	Department(s)	31-03-2009
(A) (i)	Loans from Banks	Department(s)	31-03-2003
	a) Agricultural Loan	Bank of India, Puttur	668,176.00
	a) Agricultural coali	Andhra Pradesh	000,170.00
	b) Credit Card Loan	Bank of India, Puttur	54,000.00
	b) Credit Card Loan	Andhra Pradesh	54,000.00
	c) Loan (GS Varma Fuel Station)	State Bank of India. Puttur	7 404 500 00
	Loan (GS vanna Fuer Station)		7,131,530.00
	d) COV I f Daleii Kabu AA-staa	Andhra Pradesh	0.050.545.00
	d) 50% Loan for Balaji Kalyaпа Mantapam	Bank of India, Puttur	3,950,545.00
		Andhra Pradesh	
(ii)	Loans from Financial Institutions	NIL	NIL
(.,,			, ,,,
(iii)	a) Dues to departments dealing with	NIL	NIL
( )	Government accommodation		
	b) Dues to departments dealing with supply	NIL	NIL
	Of water		
}			
ļ	c) Dues to departments dealing with electricity	NIL	NIL
	o, zao to departmente dealing min dealing		,,,,,
i	d) Dues to departments dealing with telephone	NIL	NIL
1		1	
	e) Other dues in any	NIL	NIL
1	,		
B) (i)	Income Tax including surcharge (also	NIL	NIL
	Indicate the Assessment Year upto which	Income tax returns filed	
	Income Tax Return filed. Give also	upto A.Y. 2008-09	
	Permanent Account No. (PAN)	ABEPV6677R	
1	ematicine Account No. (1704)	ABLI VOOTT	
(ii)	Wealth Tax (also indicate the assessment year	NIL	NIL
	Upto which Wealth Tax return filed)		
	opio minon really ran retain many		
(iii)	Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)	NIL	NIL
` /			
(iv)	Property Tax	NIL	NIL
, /		li l	1



E7. sud ---

4. I submit that I studied 9<sup>th</sup> class in Government High School, Puttur and elementary school in SBR Puram village.

The above facts are true and correct.

To Surt

DEPONENT

I, the deponent, above named do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Tirupati this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2009.

bus a

**DEPONENT** 

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me at Tirupati on 02.04.2009.

Song Of As val

Regd. On 2 - 4 - 2009

Page No.8 Serial No.. 2.7...

NOTARY 21412009
P. GOVINDA SWAMY REDDY
B Com. ML.

8-48/3, Bandaru Anjaneya Swamy Colony Near AIR Byepass Road TIOUDATL - 517 504